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TaxNetlUISA: Travis County Property Information

Property 1D Number: 122313 Ref 1D2 Number: 01250707 1 i

ownersName  GARRISON NANCY §

Deed Daie jge12007
talid 3703 BONNELLDR Deec Valume
AUSTIN, TX 78734-5843 Deed Page
Location 3703 BONNELL DR 78731 Exemplicns
Legal LOT 1 BLIK D MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE SEC 3 & LOT 1 BLK B MOUNT Freeze Exemgt F
ELL TERRACE SEC 2 AR Protast F
Agent Code 2490
Yalue Infermation 2010 Certifiad Land Actes = o547
Land Value 728,000.00 Plock B8
Improvesaen Valug 274,874.00 Teactor Lot 1
A vaiue a00 Dotket No. 2007182271TR
AG Productivity Vatue 0.00 Ahsiracs Goge 508218
Neighborhood Cede X8264
Timber Valus 0.00
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
Assessed Valua 1.002.571.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
10% Cap Value 0,0¢
Total Value 1,002,871.06
AGRICULTURAE [$-D-1) APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FOREE  ©° FREEPORT EXEMPTION HORFESTEAL: EXEMBTION FORM
- FRINTER FRIENDLY REPGRY ;. PROTEST FORM RELIGIDUS EXEMPTION FORW (TIFF) T OPLAT AP (PDF) - PLAT MaP
Value By Jurisdiction
Entity Cede Entity Name 2020 Tax Rate Assessed Vaiue Taxable Yalue Market Yaiue A"f,‘;;‘:fd
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 1,002,871.00 1,002 871.00 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00
i3] AUSTINSD 1.227600 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00 1,002,571.00 1,002,871.00
62 CITY OF AUSTIN D.457100 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00 1.002.871.00 1.602,871.00
24 TRAVIS CO HEALTHCARE DIST 4.071900 1,002.871.00 1,002,871.00 1,002,871.00 1.002,871.00
&8 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.085100 1,002,871.00 1.002,871.00 1,002,87t,00 1,002,871.00
Hprovenent Information
Fmprovement 1D tate Categary Description
Th9797 al + FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp ID Beg IR Tyape Code Description Class Effective Year Buiit Area
768797 4242895 18T 1st Fioor XX9 2008 3,555
7659797 4242595 2ND 2nd Floar XX9 2008 1,990
768787 4242897 RSBLW Residence Beiow XX¢ 2008 1,863 =<
769797 4244716 UBSMY Unfinished Basement AX9 2008 88
769787 4245684 812 TERRACE UNCOVERD 9 2008 77
769797 4248685 612 TERRACE UNGOVERD 9 2008 151
769797 4245687 612 TERRACE UNGOVERD b 2008 205
759797 4246524 ot PORCH OPEN ST F ) 2608 151
769757 4246615 o11 PORGH OPEM 15T ¥ b 2008 134
769797 4246616 oM GARAGE ATT 18TF XX 2008 598
Te07a7 4246647 251 BATHROOM - 2008 5
769797 4246618 095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL - 2008 7.228
769797 4282557 591 MASONRY TRIM SF Ar 200¢ 300
Total Living Area 7,228
Land Information
Land ID Fype Code SFTR Code Homesite Stze-Acres Front Depth Size-3qft
121873 LAND A1 T 0.458 1 ] 14,959
G19461 LAND ' Al F 0.587 ¢ o 25,954

show history I
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FaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information Praperty 1D Number: 122314 Ref 102 Number: §12557g#12
Owners Name  LEMOND TOM L JR & CORNELIA Property Details .. i
Deed Dale f & ;%’"“ " 03251986
yaﬂ}fs 9705 BONNELL DR Deed Voluma ‘f‘r ¥ 09143
AUSTIN, TX 78731-5843 Deed Page f./f 00203
Location 3705 BONNELL DR 78731 Exemptions f 1({1 HS, CA
Legal LOT 2 BLK D MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE SEC 3 Freeze Exermpl F
ARB Protest - F
Agent Code 0
¥alue Information 2010 Certified | L0 Acres A P 0.4455
Land Value 455,000.00 Black f"';, B
Improvemens Valug 363,911.00 Treact ar Lot o 2
AG Value .00 Docket No.
AG Productivity Value 0.60 Abstract Code 509218
Timber Value c.oe Meighborhood Code X8250
Timber Productivity Valus 0.00
Assessed Value T58,911.00
10% Cap Value 0.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
Totat Value 75891100
. AGRICULTURAL {4-D-5) v APPOINTIRENT OF AGENT FORM  * PREEPONT EXEMFTION ¥ . HOMESTEAD EXCMPTION FORM
7 PRINTER FRIENDLY iEFORYT “: PRGTESYT FORM .. RELIGIOUS EXEMPTION FORM (TIEF) T PLAT WEAP (PDF) i PLAT MaP
Vaiue By Jurisdiction
Entity Code Entity Name 2010 Tax Rate Assessad Vaiue Taxabie Value Market Value npg;laézed
GA TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 758,911.00 758.811.00 758,911.00 758.911.00
01 AUSTIN IS0 1.227000 758,911.00 708.811.00 768.811.00 758,811.00
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0.457100 758,911.00 797.911.00 768,911.00 758,911.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 758,911.60 542,129.00 758,911.00 758,911.00
4 TRAVIS CC HEALTHCARE DIST D.071900 755.911.00 §42,120.00 758.911.00 758,911.00
551 AUSTIN COMM COLE, DIST 0.085100 756,811.0¢ §36,322.00 758,911.00 758.911.00
Improvement Information
Iimpravement 1D Brate Catagory Deseription
118735 Al 4 FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp ID Seg I Type Code Description Class Effective Year Built Area
118755 127436 18T 1st Fleor WS+ 1981 2515
118755 127437 ZND 2nd Flaor WS+ 1981 786
118755 127438 12 Hal Floor WS+ 1981 7
118785 481203 G11 PORCH OPEN 1STF 5+ 1881 156
118758 481294 051 CARPORT DET 18T 5+ 1961 493
118755 481205 095 HVAG RESIDENTIAL - 1981 3418 rd
118755 481296 2851 BATHROOM e 1981 4
118755 481297 320 OBS DRIVEWAY soCr 1981 1
118755 451298 320 OBS DRIVEWAY LsC* 1981 1
118755 481299 512 DECK UNCOVRED *5+ 1951 1,038
118755 481360 522 FIREPLACE “5+ 1981 1
118755 3173343 SO Sketch Only 50 o 108
118755 3173344 80 Sketch Qnly 50 o 117
118755 3173345 50 Sketch Only sQ* 0 56
118755 3173348 sC Sketch Only sC" frl 493
718755 3173347 50 Sketch Only S50 2] 144
118755 3173348 50 Sketch Only S0 a 120
Total Living Area 3,418
Land formation
Land ID : Type Code 7 SPTE Cade Homasite Size-Acres Frant Pépth Size-Sqft
121874 LAND At T 0.450 o [ 18,578
show histary l
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information

Praperty TD Number: 122315 Ref' ID2 Number: 81250702136

OwnersName  BONE ROBERT GORDON &
" ELZABETH ANN SCHULTZ
Maling 3503 BONNELL CT
BUSTIN, TX 787315841
Location 3503 BONNELL CT 78731
legll  LOT3BLKD MOUNT BONNELL TERRAGE SEC 3

Value Information

Land Vaiua
Improvarnanl Value
AG Value
AG Poductivily Value
Timber Valus
Timber Productivity Value
Assessed Valus
10% Cap Value
Totat Vaius
0 ACHIULTGRAL (1 b 1)
i} PRINTER FRIENDLY REFORT %5 PROTESY SoRsr
Yalue By Jurisdiction
Entity Code Entity Name
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST
o1 AUSTIN ISD
02 CITY OF AUSTIN
03 TRAVIS COUNTY
24 TRAVIS CO HEALTHCARE DIST
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST

Improvement Information

Improvement ID

118766
Segment Infermation
Imp ID Seg 1D
118756 127439
118756 127440
118756 481302
118758 481308
118756 481304
118758 481305
118756 481306
118766 481307
118756 481308
118756 481309
118758 481310
118758 481311
118756 481812
118756 2130414
118756 2164551
118758 2542085
Land Information
tand ID Type Code
121876 LAND
show history

55 RELIGHIUS EXEMPFION FOM

Property Details
Deed Dale
Deed Volume
Deed Page
Exemplions
Freeze Exempt
ARB Protest
Agent Code
2010 Certifled |0
437,500.00 Block
429,754.00 Tract or Lot
0.00 Docket No.
0.00 Abstract Cade
0.00 Neighborhsad Coda
0.00
867,264.00
0.00
B8G7,264.00

42 APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FORM =) FAERPORT EXEMETION

(TIFF)

2010 Tax Rate Assassed Value
867,254.00
1.227000 8567,264.00
0.457100 867,254.00
0.465600 867.254.00
0.071900 B57,254.00
0.085100 B67,254.00
State Category
At
Type Code Description
1sT 18t Floor
2MD 2nd Fioor
RSBLW Rasidence Below
o PORCH OPEN 1STF
012 PORCH OPEN 2ND F
041 GARAGE ATT 1STF
086 HVAC RESIDENTIAL
ol BATHROOM
&i2 DECK UNCOVRED
512 DECK UNCOVREDR
522 FIREPLACE
581 STORAGE ATT
613 TERRACE COVERED
omn PORCH OPEN 15T F
613 ‘TERRACE COVERED
613 TERRACE COVERED
SPTE Code Homaesite
Al T

w3 PLAT MAF

o ﬁ 12142009
{:‘/f’ P
i

&
o
F
F
0
£.3023
o
2
2009207748T
509218
XB260
Drata up to date as of 2011-04-01
) HOMBSTEADG EXEMETION FORN
-y PLAT mAR
{FDF)

Taxabla Value Market Valus Apé';;j:“
BEG7,264.00 B67,254.00 §67,254.00
852,254.00 B67.254.00 867.254.00
B87,264.00 867,264.00 867,254.00
£63,803.00 867.254.00 B67,254.00
£93,803.00 867,254.00 867,254.00
B58,581.00 867,254,00 867,254.00

Bescription
1 FAM DWELLING
Ciass Effective Year Buii¢ Area
WVE- 1981 1621
WB- st 1,115
WVE- ©o1e83 428 <
& 1981 6
6. 1881 78
Wve- 1981 546 1
- 1981 3,164
el 1981 3
% 1881 189
6 1981 86
& 1081 1
WvE- 1981 122
& 1981 128
e 1981 7%
6 1881 128
B 1081 198
Total Living Atea 3,164
Size-Acres Front Deapth Size-Soft
0.302 0 [ 13,968

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail. php?theKey=122315
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information

Property 1D Number: 122316 Red' ID2 Number: 9250702140061

OwnersName  EDWARDS WAYNEF & CELA A

Property Details

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail. php?theKey=122316

Deed Date
" Desd Page
Loxation 3501 BONNELL CT 78731 BExamptions.
Legal LOT 4 BLK © MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE SEC 3 Freaze Exempt
ARE Protest
Agani Code
Value Information 2010 Certified Land Acres
Land Valua 437,600.00 Block
Improvarnent Yalua . 358,266.,00 Traet of Lot
AG Value 0.00 Docket No.
AG Productivity Value .00 Abairact Code
Timber Value 0.00 Neighborhood Cade XB260
Timbsr Productivity Valua 0.00
Assessed Vaelua 798,756.00
10% Cap Valua 0.60 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
Totai Vaiue 792,756.00
14y AGRICULYGRAL 14-1) ul APROBITMENT OF AGENT FORM 13 EREEPONT EREMPEION 583 FOMESYEAD SXEMPFIIN FORM
23 PRINTER $UENDLY REPORT L% PROTESRT FORK B AEMRIOUE EXEMPTION FORM (TIFF) =50 PLAT MaF (PDF) %t PLAT HAP
Value By Jurisdiction
Erntity Code Entity Name 2010 Tax Rate Assessed Valoe Taxabie Value Markat Value Apg;‘alized
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 793,756.00 793,756,00 763,756.00 793,756.00
01 AUSTIN ISD 1.227000 793,756.00 743,756,00 793,750.00 793,766.00
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0.457100 793.756.00 T42,756,00 783,756.00 793.756.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 798,756.00 670,006.00 793,756.00 793,766.00
2} TRAVIS CQ HEALTHCARE DIST 0.071900 783,756.00 570,005.00 703,756,00 793,756.00
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.025100 793.756.00 670,818,00 793,756.00 783.756.00
Emprovement Information
Ymprovement ID State Category Description
18757 A 1 FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp ID Seg ID Type Code Description Llass £ffective Year Buiit Area
118757 127441 18T st Floor WG+ 1890 2,826 |,
118757 127442 2ND 2rd Floor WG+ 1640 763 -
118757 481313 011 PORCH OPEN 1STF 5+ 1980 48
118767 481314 o PORCH OPEN 1ST F 5+ 1990 467
118757 481315 041 GARAGE ATT 15T F VWVE+ 1950 508
118757 481316 095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL - 1980 3580
118767 481317 251 BATHROOM - 1880 4
18757 481318 344 SPAFY Far 1850 1
118757 461319 512 BECK UNCOVRED b+ 1980 560
118757 481320 522 FIREPLACE 5+ 1980 1
148767 451321 522 FIREPLACE 5+ 1980 1
Total Living Area 3,589
Laod Information
Land 1D Type Coda SPTB Coda Homasite Size-Acres Front Depth Siza-Sqft
121876 LAND Al T 0.307 0 T 17,300
show history
A7
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information

Owners Name  OXFORD SHARON A
'Q‘:%i““g 3806 FALL TRL
855 AUSTIN, TX 78725-5839
Location 3608 FALL TRL 78731
Legal LOT % BLK C MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE SEC 2

Value Information
Land Value

improvement Valus

AG Vale

AG Productivity Value
Timber Value

Timber Productivity Value
Assessed Vaiue

10% Cap Value

Tolat Value

T AGRIGUITURAL (4-D.9) .. APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FORRM

“. PRINTER FRIENDLY REPORT i PROTEST FORM

Value By Jurisdiction

Entity Code Entity Name

0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST
01 AUSTIN IS0

02 CITY OF AUSTIN

03 TRAVIS COUNTY

ZJ TRAVIS CO REALTHCARE DIST
&8 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST

Improvement Information

Improvement ID
118753

Seginent Information

Imp ID Seg ID
118753 127432
118753 127433
118753 451274
118753 481275
118753 451278
118753 481277
118753 481278
118753 481279
18783 481280
118783 481281
118753 451282
118753 1907877
118753 1907878
118753 1907879
118753 1907880
118753 1907881
18753 1807862
118753 19075883

Land Information

Land 1B Type Corls

121870 LAND

show history l

Property Details
Deed Date

Deed Valime

Dead Page
Exemptions

Freeze Exempt

ARB Protest
Agent Code
2010 Certified Land Agres
5486,000.00 Blagk
416,985.00 Tract or Lot

¢.o0 Dockst No.
0.00 Abstract Gode

e.o0 Neighborhoad Code
0.00

962,985,060
0.60
962,985.00

" . FRECPORT CXEMPTION

RELIGIOUS EXERSPTION mfm_ (TIFF)

2010 Tax Rate Assessed Value

962,985.00
1.227000 962.985.00
0.457100 962,985.00
C.465800 962,985.00
0.071900 962,985.00
0.095100 962,985.00
State Catagosry
At
Type Code Description
15T 18t Floor
RSBLW Residence Balow
o011 PORCH OPEN 1STF
o1t PORCH OFEN 18T F
o PORCH OPEN 18T ¥
o4 GARAGEATT 1ST F
095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL
251 BATHROOM
320 OBS DRIVEWAY
512 DECK UNCOVRED
&2 DECK UNCOVRED
312 DECK UNCOVRED
512 DECK UNCOVRED
522 FiREPLACE
s STORAGE DET
602 POOL RES GONC
612 TERRAGE UNCOVERD
612 TERRACE UNCCVERD
SPTB Code Homesite
At T

FLAT MAP

Data up to date as of 2011-04-01

HOMESTEAD EXTMPTION FORM

(PDE) PLAT MAP

Taxahlz Value Market Vatue

962,086.00 §62,885.00
947,985.00 562,985.00
"952.985.00 962,985.00
770,388.00 §62,985.00
770,385.00 $62,985.00
963,355.00 252,985.00

Description
1 FAM DWELLING

03051689
13384
01957

)

Sog217
X8250

fAppraised
Vaiue

952,985,00
962,985.00
962,985.00
£62,985.00
£62,955.00
862.985.00

Aran

3574
676
10
469
38
985
4,350
3

1

780
294
176
469

1

8t
528
386
207

AN

\A

Total Living Area 4,350

Class Effective Year Built
VYWo+ 1981
W5+ 1981
“5+ 1981
5+ 1981
"5+ 1981
WS+ 1981
- 1981
- 1981
Mmpe* 1981
5+ 1981
*5+ 1881
5+ 1981
5+ 1981
"5+ 1981
g 1981
B 1981
5+ 1981
"5+ 19581

Sizz-acres Front Depth
0.553 ¢ Y

Size-Saft
24,089

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail php?theKey=122310
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Informaticn Property 1D Number: 122309 Hef ID2 Number: 0 13/703¢ ’
ownersName  MOODY THOMAS & MARY B Property Details
Deed Date 01142002
Aaling 3603 MOUNT BONNELL RD ‘ Deed Volume 00000
AUSTIN, TX 78731-8800 Deed Page o000
Location 3603 MOUNT BONNELL RD 78731 Exernptions HS, OA
F t F
tegsl  LOT6 BLKC MOUNT BONNELL TERRAGE SEC 1 resizs Exemg
ARB Protest F
Ageni Code ]
Yalue Information 2010 Certified Land Acres 0.3569
Land Value £25,000.00 Biock c
Impravemsnt Value 348.814.00 Tract or Loi &
AG Value 0.00 Docket No. 2002008686 TR
AG Productivity Vale 0.00 Absiract Code 508216
Timber Vaiue 000 Neighborhood Code oo X8250
Timber Procductivity Value 0.00
Assessed Value 874,814.00
10% Cap Value 0.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-03,
Total Value 874,214.00
i AGRICULTURAL {1-02-1) . APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FORM ©. FRECEFORT EXCMPTTON ° HOMESTEAD EXEMPTICK FORN
. FRINFER FRIENDLY REPORY ! PROTEST FORM © RELIGIOUS EXEMPTION FORM © PLAT Map PLAT 5t2P
(TIFF) (PDF)
Value By Jurisdiction
Entity Code i Entity Name 2010 Tax Rate Assessed Vaiue Taxable Value Market Value Ap&;zi&d
DA TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 874,814.00 874.814.00 §74,5614.00 874 814.00
o1 AUSTIN 15D 1.227000 874.814.00 824,814.00 874,814.00 874,614.00 ‘
oz CITY OF AUSTIN 0457100 674,814.00 823,814.00 §74.814.00 B874,814,G0 5
0z TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 874,814,00 634,854.00 §74.814.00 874,814.00
24 TRAVIS CO HEALTHCARE DIST 0071900 874,814.00 624,851.00 E74,814.00 874,814.00
BB AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.095100 £74,814.00 751,066.00 874,814.00 874,814.00
Improvement Information
Improvement ID ' State Category Description
118752 Al 1FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp ID Seg ID Type Code Rescription Class Effective Year Built Area .
118752 127430 isT st Floor W5+ 1974 3,868
118752 481262 on PORCH OPEN 1STF 5+ 1874 14
118752 481263 o1 PORCH OPEN 18TF *5¢ 1974 180 L
118752 481264 041 GARAGE ATT 1STF VWA/S+ 1974 77T L
118752 481255 095 HVYAC RESIDENTIAL - 1974 3,568 -~
118752 451266 251 BATHROOM b 1974 3
118752 4851267 320 OBS DRIVEWAY mDe* 1974 1
118752 . 481268 . 320 QBS DRIVEWAY LsCr 1974 1
118752 451269 512 DECK UNCOVRED o+ 1974 264
118752 481270 522 FIREPLACE "5+ 1974 1
118752 481271 531 QBS FENCE WaL* 1974 1
118752 481272 602 PCOL RES CONC 5+ 1974 485
11ars2 481273 612 TERRACE UNCOVERD o+ 1974 893
Total Living Area 3,668
Land Information .
Land ID Type Ceda SPTH Code Homesite Size-Acres Front Depth Size-Sqft
121869 LAND Al T 0.357 ] 0 15,549
show history ] .
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information Property 11> Number: 122323 Ref 102 Number 03123070,
owner's Name MCNUTT GORDON R F&t Propeity Details .
Deed Date Af 07021880
Waili / 1 :""{:“ -
Ad:;[g;gs PO BOX 59868 Ceed Volume {}( é 1 ',r‘"ﬁ . ™ 11220
AUSTIN, TX 78763-5868 Deed Page { "’I e }f [ o400
Loecation 3508 MOUNT BONNELL RD 78731 Exemptions ! .ﬁ’f ”7 ,? §' HS, DA
Freeze Exempt o= $ iy
tegal  LOT1.BLKE MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE 5EG 1 reczs EXeIp . 4 1 f
ARE Protest T .", ! ped H F
Agent Code ] / s
Value Information 2010 Certified Land Acres Vo , 0.3857
Land Value 437.500.00 e é/
Block s . Q 5 E
fmprovement Value 617,098.00 Tract or Lot / )»'/ r f 1
AG Value 9.00 Docket No. % f (
AG Produclivity Value 0.00 Abstract Code ‘ ) S09216
Tember Value 0.00 Neighborhood Cede X8260
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
Assessed Value 1,054,598.00
f0% Cap Value 0.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
Total Value 1,054,598.00
. AGRIEULTURAL [1-D-1) AFPOINTMENT OF AGENT FORM . FREEPORT EXCMETION HOMESTEAD EXCMPTION FORM
BRINTER FRIENDLY REFORT FROTEST FORAY RELIGIDUS EXEMPTION FORR PLAT ptAR FLAT 1map
{TIFF) {FDF)
Value By Jurisdiction
Entity Code Entity Name 2010 Tax Rate Assessed Vaiue Taxable Valye Market Value Ap‘;:;‘ajseed
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 1,054,598.00 1,054,596.00 1,054,588.00 1,054,598.00
01 AUSTIN [SD 1.227000 1,054,585.00 1,004,598.00 1.054.598.00 1,064,598.00
02 GiTY OF AUSTIN 0.457100 1,054,598.00 1,003,598.00 1,054,588.00 1.054,698.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465800 1.054,598.00 T78.678.00 1,064,5%8.60 1.054,588.00
24 TRAVIS GO HEALTHCARE DiST 0.071900 1,054,5986.00 T78,678.00 1,054,598.00 1,054,598.00
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.085100 1,054,598,00 929,052.00 1,054,688.00 1,054,598,00
Improvement Information
Impravemesnt 1D State Calmgory Description
118766 Al 1 FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imap XD Seg ID Type Cade Dascriptien Class Effactive Year Built Area
118768 127460 187 1st Floor e 1875 3877
118766 127461 2ND 2ng Floor W6 1975 1,267
118756 481425 011 PORCH QPEN 18T F ) 1875 35 5
118766 481426 041 GARAGE ATT 1STF W6 1875 483 /
118766 431427 095 HVAC RESIDENTIAL b 1975 4,944 /
118786 481428 251 BATHROOM b 1975 4
118766 481430 512 DECK UNCOVRED B 19875 195
118766 481434 522 FIREPLACE B 1978 1
118766 481432 581 STORAGE ATT WG 1975 200
118766 481433 604 POOL RES CONC *6 1975 1
118766 481434 612 TERRACE UNCOVERD ‘8 1975 ip2e
1187566 481435 630 PORGH CLOS FIN ‘6 1973 194
Total Living Area 4,944 ~
Lamd fnformation
tand ID Type Code SPTB Code Homasite Sirze~Acres Front Depth Size-Saft
125883 LAND Al T 0.368 b 0 15,932

http://www traviscad.org/travisdetail php?theKey=122325
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TaxNetlUSA: Travis County Property Information

Property 1D Numiber: 122326 RefJD2 Number: 012508020

Gwners Name DEIGH JOHN & S LYNN HILL
Maiiing 3701 MOUNT SONNELL RD
Address  w)STIN, TX 75731-5730
Locafion 3701 MOUNT BONNELL RD 78731
Legal LOT 2 BLK E MOUNT BONNELL TERRAGE SEC 4

Value Information
Land Value

improvement Value

AG Value

AG Productivity Value
Timber Value

Timber Productivity Vaiue
Assassed Value

10% Cap Value

Tolai Value

w7 AGRISULTURAL §¥-B-1}

11 PRINTER FRIENDLY REPORT PROTEST FORM

Value By Jurisdiction

Entity Code Entity Name
DA TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST
o} AUSTIN ISD
02 CITY OF AUSTIN
03 TRAVIS COUNTY
2) TRAVIS GO HEALTHCARE DIST
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST
tmprovement Information
Irrprovement 10D
118767
Segment Information
Imp ID Seg ID
T18TeT 127462
118767 127483
118767 481436
118767 481437
118767 481428
118767 481429
1187567 481440
118767 e
118767 481442
118767 481443
18767 481444
118767 461445
118767 3107598
118767 3107598
Land Information
iand 10 Typs Code
121885 LAND

show history l

i APPQINTREENT OF AGENT FORAY

20140 Certified

437.500.00
292,050.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00

728,660.00

0.00

729,550.00

FREEPOAT EXEMFPTHON

* ” RELIGIOUS EXCMPTION FORM

2019 Tax Rate

1.227000
Q457100
0.465800
0.071900
0.095100

Type Code
18T
2ND
011
o4
095
251
jelec)
320
512
522
581
612
80
S0

SPTB Code
Al

Property Details
Deed Date

Deed Volume

Deed Page
Exemplions

Freeze Exempt
ARB Protest

Agent Code

Land Acres

Black

Tract or Lot

Docket No.

Abstract Code
Neighberhood Code

(TIFF)

Assessed Valun

722.550.00
726,550.00
729,550.00
729,550.00
729,550.00
729.550.00

State Category

Description
1st Floor
2nd Floor
PORCHOPEN 1STF
GARAGE ATT 18TF
HVAC RESIGENTIAL
BATHROOM
STAIRWAYS FV
OBS DRIVEWAY
DECK UNCOVRED
FIREFLACE
BTORAGE ATT
TERRACE UNGGVERD
Sketch Only
Sketch Only

Homesite
T

© T PLAT MAPRP

Q7012604
00000
00000
Hs
F
F
1}
035676
E
2
2004128187TR
S0u216
X8250
Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
HOMESTEAD EXCHMPTION FORM
(PDF) © PLAT MAP
Taxahie Value Markat Valup Apg;ﬂii'id
729,55C.00 729,550.00 728,550,00
714,550.00 729,550.00 72%,550,00
728,550.00 729,850.00 729,550.00
583.640.00 729.550.00 729,550.00
583,640.00 729,550.00 729,550.00
722.254,00 729,550,00 729.550.00
Description
1 FAM DWELLING
Class Effective Year Built Area
W5+ 1974 1673
W5+ 1974 645
5+ 1974 324
W5+ 1974 565 ]
b 1874 2319 ="
b 1974 3
F* 1974 1
MDC* 1974 1
5 1974 458
o 1974 1
s 1974 1,000
5+ 1874 392
s0* 0 33z
&0 1} 128
Total Living Area 2,319
Size-Acres Front Depth Size-Sqft
15.577

0.358 0 0

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail php?theKey=122326

4/14/2011




TaxNetUISA: Travis County Property information Praperty 1D Number: 132327 Ref 1D2 Number: 12581303
Owners Neme  SHELTON JOEN TIOI Property Details
Deed Data 07281994
JHAlENG 5703 MOUNT BONNELL RD Deed Volume 12285
AUSTIN, TX 78721-5730 Deed Page 3 by, 01825
Location 3703 MOUNT BONNELL RD 78731 Exemptions ¢ HS
Legal LOT 3 BLK E MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE SEC 1 Freeze Exampt ‘ Tk h F
ARB Protest xS F
Agent Code .. Z 2490
Value Information 2010 Certified Land Acres 0.3733
Land Value 437.500.00 Black E
Improverment Value 352,500.00 Tract or Lot 3
AG Valus 0.00 Docket No.
AG Productivity Value .60 Abstract Gege 508216
Timger Value e.oo Neighborhood Code : X8264
Timber Productivity Value oo
Assessed Value 790.000.00
10% Cap Value £.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
Total Value 790,000,00
' AGRICULTURAL [1-B-1} . APPOINTMCNT OF AGENT FORM  FREEPORY EXEMFTION © HOMESTLAD EXEMFTION FORM
% - PRINTER FRIENDLY REPORT 7. PROTEST FORM REUIGIGUS EXEMFTION FORM (TEF) - PLAT MAp (PDF) PLAT D1&F
Value By Jurisdiction
Entity Code Entity Mame 2010 Tax Rate Assessed Value Taxable Value Market Vatue A;‘}B;;la:zed
(78 TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 790,000.00 T60,000.00 790,000.00 790,000.,00
o1 AUSTIN ISD 1.227600 790,00¢.00 775.000.00 790,000.00 780,000.00
02 CITY OF AUSTIN 0457100 790,000.00 790,000.00 790,000.00 T60,000.00
03 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.485800 780,000.00 632,000.00 790,000.00 786,000,00
2 TRAVIS CO HEALTHGARE DIST 0.071900 780,660.00 632,000.00 790.000.00 780,000.00
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.095100 740,600.00 T82,100.00 T90,000.00 790,000,00
Improvement Informaftion
Imprevemeant ID Statae Cafagoyvy . Dascription
310800 Al 1 FAM DWELLING
Segment Information
Imp ID Sep iD Type Cade Description Ciass Effective Year Built Ares
310200 1756907 187 ist Floor wWe 1985 1,835
316800 1756808 2ND 2nd Floor WWS 1905 1,085
310200 1773652 o PORCH OPEN1STF '8 1995 72
310200 1773653 o1t PCRCH OPEN 18TF i} 1995 280
310909 1773654 o1t PORCH OPEN 1STF 6 1995 341
310900 1773655 0i2 PORCH OPEN 2ND F ® 1985 341 =
310900 1773686 034 GARAGE DET 4ST F VWG 1995 623° H
310900 1773657 095 HVAC RESIDENTLAL - 199§ 2,920 -
310800 1773658 251 BATHROOM = 1985 3
310900 1773658 512 DECK UNCOVRED L] 1885 243
310900 1773669 522 FIREPLACE -] 1985 1
210800 : 1773661 581 STORAGE ATT W5~ 1995 64 .
310200 1836786 02 POOL RES CONG ] 1995 400
Total Living Area 2,220
Land Information
Land ID Type Cade SPTB Coda Homesite Sire-Acres Fron¥ Depth Size-Sgit
121857 LAND Al T 0.373 a a 16,263
show history l
a7
(%f J L0
H
http://'www. traviscad.org/travisdetail.php7theKey=122327 4/14/2011
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Information

Property ID Number: §22328 Ref 12 Numb

12763040

awnersName  EURE PATRICIA E

Mailing
3803 MOUNT BGRNELL RD
Adress  AUSTIN, TX 78731-5732

Location 3803 MOUNT BONNELL RD 78731

Legal LOY 4 BLK £ MOUNT BONNELL TERRAGE SEC 3

Value Information
Land Vzlue

Improvement Value

AG Value

AG Productivity Value
Timber Value

Timber Praductivity Value
Assessed Value

10% Cap Value

Total Value

. PRINTER FRIENDLY REPONT 7' PROTEST Fottar

Value By Jurisdiction

Entity Code Entity Name
0A TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST
o1 AUSTIN 15D
02 ’ CITY OF AUSTIN
03 TRAVIS COUNTY
2 TRAVIS CO HEALTHGARE DIST
68 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST

Improvement Information

Improvement ID

118768
Segment Information
Imp ID Seq ID
118768 127464
1187568 127465
118768 127468
116768 127467
118768 483447
118758 481448
116788 481449
118768 481450
118768 481481
T 118768 481452
118768 481453
116768 481454
116768 481455
118768 481456
118768 3056680
Laud Information
Land ID Type Coda
121833 LAND

-show histary [

" AGRICULTURAL {1-D-1} P APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FORM

Deed Date p
Deed Velume ngﬂ
Deed Page g { #
Exemptions ¢ i HS, 0AS
Fragze Exempt F
ARB Protest F
Agent Code 0
2010 Certified Land Acres 0.3763
437,500,00 Biock E
752.213.00 Tract or Lot 4
0.00 Docket No.
o0.00 Abstract Cade 809218
0.00 Neighbarbosd Code X8254
0.00
+.188,713.00
o.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
1,188,713.00
FREEPORT EXCMPTION . MOWESTEAD EXEMPTION FORM
RELIGIOUS CXEMPTION FORM (TIFF) =i PLAT MAP DR FLAT MAP
Z0L0 Tax Rate Assessed Vaine Taxahle Vatue Harket Value Apvg,';?;ie'd
1,188,743.00 1,189,713.00 1,189.713.00 1,189,713.00
1.227000 1,189,713.00 1,139,713.00 1,489.7113.00 1,189,713.00
0.457100 1,189,713.00 1,136.713.00 1,188,713.00 1.189,713.00
0,465800 1,139,743.00 886,770.00 1,188,712.00 1,188,715.00
0.071900 1,386),713.00 886,770.00 1,182,713.00 1,189,713.00
0.095100 1.169,,773.00 1,062,816.00 1.189,713.60 1,189,713,00
tata Catagory Description
At 1 FAM DWELEING
Type Code Cescription Cizss Effective Yaar Bulit Area
18T 1st Fioor WPE+ 1983 1.814
2ND 2nd Floar WPa+ 1983 1782 -
RSBLW Residence Below WPB+ 1983 450 “
3RD 3l Floos WEG+ 1983 1714~
011 PORCH OPEN {STF G+ 1933 3z i
041 GARAGE ATT 1STF wee+ 1963 78
Q95 HVAC RESIDENTIAL - 1983 5,760 /
251 BATHROOM - 1983 [}
320 OBS DRIVEWAY MDC* 1983 h]
477 ELEVATOR RES 30 1983 1
512 DECK UNCOVRED 6+ 1983 840
522 FIREPLACE i+ 1983 1
539 FENCE FV £ 1983 1
604 POCL RES CONG 6+ 1983 1
{0 Sketch Only S0 o 180
) Total Living Area 5,760
59TE Code Homesite Sire-Acres Front Depth Size-Sgft
Al T 0.376 0 0 18,392

Property Details

hitp://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail php?theKey=122328

4/14/2011
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TaxNetUSA: Travis County Property Erfermation

v A A &
Property 1D Number: 122336 Rel1D2 Number 0123 Ni‘
y | _

\y

Ll ]

http://www.traviscad.org/travisdetail.php?theKey=122336

owners Name  HERMAN TIMOTHY J & MARY G Property Details
Deed Dats T 05151996
Mailing Deed Vel
3603 ALTACT ed Yolume 12687
Address  A\USTIN, TX 787315840 Deed Page ] 21783
Location 3603 ALTA CT 78731 Exemptions ({7 © HS
Freeze Gxempt F
Legal LOT 6 BLK E MOUNT BONNELL TERRACE SEC 3 S
ARE Prolest ﬁ F
Agent Code 2385
Valee Information 2010 Certified Land Acras 0.4208
Land Value 420,000.00 Block E
Improvement Vaiue 393.844.00 Tract or Lot [}
AG Value 0.04 Docket Ne.
AG Productivity Value 0.00 Abstract Code 509218
Timber Value 0.00 Neighborhood Code X8264
Timber Productivity Value 0.00
Assessed Valua §13,944.00
10% Cap Value 0.00 Data up to date as of 2011-04-01
Total Value 813,044.00
AGRICULTYRAL [3-B-1) APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FORN FRATLPORT CHEMPTION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TOIRS
>, PRINTER FRICNGLY REFOAT 7. PROTCST FORM " BELIGIOUS [XERPFION FORM " PLAT MAP * PLAT MaP
(TIFF) (PDF)
Value By Jurisdiction
.
Entity Code Entity Name 2010 Tax Hate Assassed Valua Taxable Vaiue Market Value AFJ,‘;E:?“
QA TRAVIS CENTRAL APP DIST 813,944.00 813,944,00 813.944.00 813,844.00
01 AUSTIN (SD 1.227000 813,844.00 798,944.00 §13,944.00 813,944.00
02 CiTY OF AUSTIN 0457100 §13,944.00 813,944.00 813.944.00 813.944.00
63 TRAVIS COUNTY 0.465500 813,244.00 851,165.00 813,944.00 813,944.00
23 TRAVIS CO HEALTHCARE DIST 0971500 813,944.00 651,155.00 813,944.00 813,844.00
i3 AUSTIN COMM COLL DIST 0.095100 813,944.00 80E5,806.00 513,044.00 813,944.00
Improvement Information
Improvamant ID State Category Description
329847 Al . 1FAM DWELLING
Segmeat Information
Imp ID Seg ID Type Code Description Ciass Effective Year Built Area
320847 1883084 18T 1st Floor WEE 1598 1,087
320847 1886095 ZND 2nd Floor Wre 1998 2,347
320847 1807864 ¢ PORCHOPEN 1STF ‘8 1988 804
329847 1907885 91z PCORCH OPEN 2MD F 6 1988 692
329847 1907886 412 PORCH OPEN 2ND F 6 1998 140 L~
3z9847 1907887 D41 GARAGE ATT1STF WFE 1988 529 -
320847 1907688 095 HVYAC RESIDENTIAL w 1908 3441~
329847 1807889 25 BATHROOM - 1908 3
329847 1807880 522 FIREPLACE "6 1998 1
329847 3322523 512 DECK UNCOVRED WP 2004 445
Total Living Area 3444
Land Infermation
tand I Type Code ZPTE Code Homesite Size-Acres Fromnt Dapth Size-Srft
121896 LAND Al T 0423 0 ] 18,331
show history I
I
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Written comments must be submitted to the board of commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. . Your comments should include the

board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice. '

Case Number: 2011-031138R
ADDRESS 3704 Bonnell Drive _ {

Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 O Yam in favor
- Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-252; o B 1 object
Public Hearing: Meay-4:2081 July b, ol L=

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

\Nl\\ﬁ\le Edvnnds

Your Name (please print)

560 Brue Ch, Ratic Ty 101 e bW

Your address(es) affected by this application

Wlirpe Flitirad! YY1

¢ Signature "Date

Commenis:

The (Bloua-h haee i h@ﬁmm\\\g AL wine Yo Yhe 300 odehw
hoad Fon blve Yhe hvnoss o 8030y 3KG w6 Yhe moan,

s & 3 veshineble_ow whithn Yhe heidk meele drednymeiing

The moe & Mo Nouse sprees o be Compui bt wtha Sypp
sy e winih widlh el be enpahdl e wth b 6d
wihensvde,  Thay Nt Fon, oy 8 diapuiny B ORI TS

If you use this form to comment, it may be retumedto: . .. .. . . .
' City of Austin
Sylvia Benavidez
P.0.Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




- Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 i

.1t you use this form to comment, It may be returned to:

(D)

Written comments niust be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person ’

listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. . Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case
Number and the contact person listed on the notice. N

Case Nﬁmber: 2011-031138R
ADDRESS 3704 Bonn_eli Drive

3 1Y am in favor

i -y SO F objecy i)
Public Hearing: Mavy-4:2631 :S'u.,[_.{ b, Loi| Q@ ) tx/‘ /f

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

Jﬁ’ﬁ'w'\'ﬁ; <+ Cp e CowsD €N

- Your Name (please priny)

FT0 Y  BeanNell DE T Y730

Your address(es) affected by this application

s la—( 7 — L

Comments: % gggddzgigm{ﬁ? ‘/w:ﬁm-‘-«i/ 4/1/ %“Mw
Bllirani & fon Gedin e il her A oA
Lo WA GaatiNg bl EiTite ,_i'zgﬁsrgf_f
wtere il and /4¢fj_%> G2 :-Qﬁif{xﬁfa e
CZ2 97y e Fin iy ,_’/;z,- By Grer, .,

< *_;-0 Cpf. (ﬁ;’l/f/f.:f’i;f 2810 AL, s A oG i
ﬁiu@%@ux‘&ﬁéou;u%«' SAEt P af

I Lervgaghen fon M'Z% ZH S Wigagge 5 4»1:&%;{,{).

’ carpidiy ol Aepeq bpeifod, cwff:,«,z;%m joles s
At Al R e VA AL iy

City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




- Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522

- If'you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

v

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. . Your comments should include the
board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case

‘Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-031138R
ADDRESS 3704 Bonnell Drive

{j 1 am in favor

- . 71 object
Public Hearing: May-4;2011 J§ wlsy b, L0} t : !

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

-~ / ] - )
R - L E 24V
Your Name (please print)

3708 [Boewrell DA
Your address(es) affected by this application

Ciﬂr% vy é/QS/M

Signature te

b e . - / .
Comments: /v\;}aue.e /3 oo Q \ i“ f N el D Y-
-

City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




ROBERT BONE 6
3503 Bonnell Court, Austin, TX 78731 /‘

512-374-9550 . rbone@law.utexas.edu

. June 16, 2011

City of Austin
Sylvia Benavidez
PO Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767

RE: Case Number 2011-031138PR - 3704 Bonnell Drive
Sylvania Benavidez, Contact (512-974-2522)
Public Hearing July 6, 2011
Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am writing in opposition to the request for a variance for the above-
listed property. The lot in question is diagonally across from the house
my wife and I own, at 3503 Bonnell Court. My wife Elizabeth Schultz
submitted a separate lettér comprehensively reviewing the reasons for
our opposition. I write separately to make clear that [ too oppose the
request and to add some thoughts of my own.

Elizabeth’s letter describes the impact that granting the application will
have on the neighborhood. The proposed home is simply out of
proportion to the lot, and its FAR makes clear just how poorly it fits the
Bonnell Drive neighborhood.

Most important, the applicants have offered no sufficient reason to grant
the variance. At the previous hearings, they cited the view of the UT
Tower and a desire for rooms for a growing family and visiting relatives.
If that’s enough to qualify for a variance, then the FAR requirement is
meaningless. Everyone who wants to build a large home on a small lot
could offer comparable reasons, and the McMansion ordinance would be
rendered ineffectual. This can’t be what the City of Austin intended.

I urge you to deny the application.

Robert G. Bone

cc: HPWBANA




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person 4
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the

board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case

Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-031138R
ADDRESS 3704 Bonnell Drive O T am in favor
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 & 1 object
Public Hearing: May 4, 2011

Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

ROJ’) P"If\/ R(,\,Ag_,_,iay ﬂ\.v:j }\

Your Name (please print)

oo Ronnell T

Your address(es) affected by this application

J»;rbi m,)vm/k/\ G/U/QG L

L Slgnatu Date

‘Comments: )Lf_ (\{)Df'ar\?m?cﬂ ¥m£)m\1&man'}?1 Gre 5“"&‘

0 Sive \ngon.s‘)+eq?- it afler homey 1 Fly
munkwlmi /Lxu 1 QXBC{;% ved Lo bl Smell ls ?*
O, L"‘.J\'\l\.b\'\ >})\;é_, WA \}JC_ ’DMJ’{M}\:J T)\w
o LS oy boy MWJ\ ;“rerm wd Ceves lﬂaewm Ly
yerd, )Q{' D(}’\iw‘ Lo-wu L 7/1“ r\m;i,g”.ﬁ-oﬁ Lch—
tosd S1te Voudd

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810




ELIZABETH SCHULTZ
3503 Bonnell Court, Austin, TX 7873
512-374-9550 . easdirect@gmail.com

3

City of Austin
Sylvia Benavidez
PO Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767

RE: Case Number 2011-031138PR
3704 Bonnell Drive
Sylvania Benavidez, Contact (5 12-974-2522)
Public Hearing July 6, 2011
Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

Dear Sir/Madam:

I 'am writing in opposition to the request for variance for the above-listed
property pending before the Residential Design and Compatibility
Commission. The lot in question is diagonally across from the house my
husband and I own, at 3503 Bonnell Court. The neighborhood is
characterized by pleasant homes and spacious, treed yards. The hillside
setting provides a sense of spaciousness, and also affords privacy. The
houses are typically sited with sensitivity to the land.

My husband and I moved to our Bonnell Court home a year-and-a-half
ago when we relocated from Boston, Massachusetts. When we were
house-hunting, people told us, with pride in their city, that Austin’s
“McMansion” ordinance restricted the construction of oversized homes
on undersized lots. This sounded to me like a sensible restriction — one
that would preserve Austin’s neighborhoods, and maintain consistent
and appropriate size and scope in residential construction.

Since buying our house, we have learned that restrictions also apply to
cutting and trimming trees. This also makes sense to me,; both
esthetically and ecologically. The restrictions also seem consistent with
the “McMansion” ordinance — preserving Austin’s greenscape for current
and future generations to enjoy.

The lot in question is under-sized for the neighborhood. Frequently,
people who visit us or with whom we have conversations on the street
comment to the effect that the lot is really too small to build much of a
house on,




Schultz - 2 ‘ u

In fact, we now find that only one lot among the fifteen cited in the 4
application for variance is smaller. On the other hand, if the variance is
granted, only three houses would be larger. To me, this would seem to

be the essence of “oversized house on undersized lot.”

The lot itself is pleasantly treed and sloping. It's my understanding that
in order to construct the house, extensive excavation would basically
chop a chunk out of the lot. Retaining walls would be required on one, if
not all three sides. The house would be constructed on the newly-leveled
lot. This scoop-and-plunk approach is inconsistent with a neighborhood
in which the houses generally make creative use of their hillside sites.

I have attended both meetings of the Residential Design and
Compatibility Commission that dealt with this matter. During neither

did I hear the owner or the builder present any compelling reason for the
committee to grant the variance.

What the owners have said is that they love the views of the city which
the lot affords, and they love the very large house they want to build
there.

Most people who’ve bought or built a house understand this. When my
husband and I were house-hunting, there were several other properties
we might have considered, but our bank-account was several hundred-
thousand dollars too small. These owners want to build a huge house,

but their lot is several thousand square feet too small.

Surprisingly, the owners don’t seem concerned that by building such a
large house on such a small lot, they will be altering for the worse the
grace and spaciousness that typify Bonnell Drive.

As for their claim that unless they get the variance, they’ll be denied
maximum enjoyment of the view the lot affords, I imagine that every one
of the neighbors could tell a story about having a better view of the city
and the UT Tower if only they could cut down a tree or two, or extend
their deck, or add an additional story to their house. But we live in a
community, and by upholding the community’s values, we all benefit.

The owners purchased the lot several months ago. The language on their
deed has not changed since then, and the city regulations stipulating the
ratio of house-to-lot have not become more restrictive. In buying a too-
small lot for their too-big house, they assumed the risk that they would
not be able to build. The neighborhood doesn’t owe them their “dream
house” any more than the city of Austin does.




Schultz - 3

Upholding the letter and spirit of the McMansion ordinance and the
ordinances protecting greenery seems good for Austin, Certainly in this
case, it would be good for preserving the character and aesthetics of a
neighborhood. So far, the owners have shown little interest in
compromise. I urge you to deny their application for variance.

Sincerely,
2 4

Elizabeth A. Schultz

CC: HPWBANA




Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the contact person q
listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the

board or commission’s name, the scheduled date of the public hearing, and the Case

Number and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: 2011-031138R - !

ADDRESS 3704 Bonnell Drive (I L in favor

Contact: Sylvia Benavidez, 974-2522 '@f:ﬁjéct_' R

Public Hearing: May 4, 2011 SR SERSE R |
. Residential Design and Compatibility Commission

T om S helton

Your Name (please print)

TR0 3T MT Bonnel 2oa / I

Your address(es} affected by this applicgtion
- | & A i -

Signature Date

Comments:

Commenis ewmn fr?‘r"’a@/ 6/11:!/7_ ,,_.__>

‘thd’/v(?l./_

If you use this form to comument, it may be returned to:
City of Ansiin T

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810
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Case Number: 2011-031138R: Address: 3704 Bonnell Drive:
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez

Public Hearing : July 6, 2011:5Re" fial Design & Compatibility Commission

P
I Object--—- & Jom

; VJF A 27
Tom Shelton—My address 3703 Mt.Bonnell R4.

Dear Madam/Sir,

I share a kack lot line with the property in the application and I have
cast a vote of “no” regarding the variance on the FAR restriction. I have
spent close to a month and a half trying to learn as much about the situation
as possible, educating myself on reascn for the law, meeting with
owner/builder several times, gathering information from Sylvia Benavidez,
meeting with several neighbors, and have found absolutely no other reason for
the owner’s reguest other than he wants to build a very large home on the 2™
smalilest lot in the neighborhood.

If the owner had been looking to build slightly closer to the property
lire to save several ocak trees for example--I would be wholeheartedly for his
exception to the Ordinance. I don't know why the McMansion law exists if
not for cases like this.

There are 15 homes within 300 feet of the property that is the subject
of the variance request however, there are 4 homes that form a sort of Uy
around the proposed lot that would be most impacted by the construction--
myself (3703 Mt. Bonnell Road), the home of Lynn Hill/John Deigh, the home of
Helteon Burns (directly next door to the lot), and Corneliaz and Tom LeMond
(3705 Bonnell DR.} The LeMonds live directly across the street from the lot,
Lynn/John and I share the back lot line, and Mr. Burns lives directly next
door. And we all obiject to the application for the variance.

I think it is very important to mention Holton Burns. He is out of the
country working on a project and obviously has not been able to attend either
cf the two hearings or meet with the neighbors but is very concerned with
this matter and has voted “no” by email. Mr. Burns could end up being the
most affected as he is the direct next door neighbor. By the simple gesture
of dropping a note off with his current house-sitter, I was able to get his
email and have emailed him 7-10 times regarding this matter.

At the RDCC hearing, the owner Mr. Clark has specifically menticned
Lynn Hill as being really the main cpponent of the proposed variance. Except
for the RDCC form letter being sent to Mr. Burns from the City, I am very
curious as to whether the owner has made any effort to contact Mr. Burns (as
I have} seeing as he may be more affected than Lynn Hill and perhaps, a more
vocal opponent of the variance. As I mentioned above, Mr. Burns home, my
home, the LeMonds, and Lynn/John’s home are the four that directly form a “U”
shape around the vacant lot.




For some factual perspective, it was shocking to take a locok at- the
sheet provided by builder to the City Commission regarding the surrounding
homes and their square footage, their lot size, and their FAR's,

1. The proposed home is the 2nd smallest ilot of the 15 lots yet would have
the 4th largest square footage.

2. My house for some perspective is on a lot approximately 40% larger, and
has four bedrooms. The proposed home would have 5 bedrooms and would be a
whopping 50% larger than mine!

3. The house built on 2 combined lots down the street from proposed home

only has a 29% FAR. And this is calculated on the square footage of just
one lot, not two! ‘

4. ©None of the 15 homes have a FAR in excess of 40%. In fact, 80% of the
homes have a FAR of less than 30%, and only one has a FAR as large as
38%.

As the commission knows by now, there have been numercus meetings
between the owner/builder/designer and Lynn Hill, John Deigh and I. I think
all sides have been very cordial and truly been interested in the viewpoints
of both sides. We have looked at many house plans and even traveled to Round
Rock to see a model home similar the one proposed home. However, the end
result of every single meeting is exactly the same. The owner wants us to
vote "yes"™ so he can have a huge home on this small lot and so he can also
have a view of the UT tower and perhaps a pool.

My personal viewpoint from all these meetings could best be described
as confusion. I’m wondering why all the neighbors are being asked to vote
“yes” on the variance when all of these issues could have totally been
avoided from the start and could still quickly and easily still be solved.

While it is in what I think is a nice neighborhood, this lot has been
vacant a long time due to its unique size. T still can’t understand why with
a large family (and wanting pool also) that this small lot was chosen. And
for a view of the UT tower, why weren’t height restrictions, FAR restrictions
looked into before the purchase?

I weuldn’t dare presume to tell anyone what lot to buy, what house to
build, etc. But I just can’t understand this proposed house on this lot when
you can venture to the surrounding neighborhoods of Tarrytown and Cld
Ernfield to see hundreds, if not thousands of wonderful homes built on lots of
this size. There are oo many to count 3 or 4 bedroom bungalow style, ranch
style, stone houses, cottage style homes that look fantastic and actually fit
the lot. I thought the reason for this ordinance and for deed restrictions
were to preserve the integrity of the neighborhood as T so often see it
stated.

Not only could all this have been avoided but another thing that could
s0lve this whole matter and it’s an issue which never, ever seems to be
brought up at the meetings with owner---simply re-draw the plans to match all
the requirements. It was strange to be standing in the model home and being
asked to vote yes when all the rooms in the model hiome dwarf the size of the
rooms in my own house!




\

At the last hearing, the RDCC mentioned that letters such as this can be
very helpful. Time is very limited at the hearings so I wanted to address a
few comments that have been made towards my neighbors.

First, the owner of proposed house said "he thinks that basically we
don't want a house being built on the lot." This could rot be further from
the truth. We just feel strongly about the rules set up to preserve the
neighborhood. We don’t feel like there should be an exception unless for a
good reason..one besides just wanting a huge house.

Second, the owner mentioned at the RDCC meeting "how he saw this lovely
lot, how he has four kids and one on the way, how he went to UT and wants a
view of the tower, how he wants to be a great neighbor" and so on. I won't
put words into my neighbors mouths(and Holton on one side is out of the
country) but this was very upsetting to me partieunlarly when we don't all
have time to speak. Each and every one of us had that same first impression
when we saw our future lot, I alsc went to UT and love the tower, and we all
have families and friends that we are excited when they can share our house
with us. I just think it’s wrong for any one neighbor should c¢laim that they
have some sort of moral high ground above the rest of the neighbors for
purposes of applying for a variance.

Third, in his June 1 pPresentation to the commission, the cwner has told
the commission he has bent over backwards to accommodate us and spent all
this time trying to meet with us, and he has tried to do everything he can,
and so on. I found these comments extremely surprising {(and sort of rude
towards one particular neighbor) as the above ones. My neighbor Lynn Hill
{and to a lesser extent, myself) have:

--Met with Sylvia Benavidez and other city employees downtown to understand
FAR and other development issues

—-Hired and met with Geologist to find out impact the cut on land will
disturb the balcones fault line

~-Traveled up for about 3 hours one evening out to Round Rock to see a model
. home of what they propose to build ’

—--Met with owner and or builder on lot to see the height of home/impact on
trees

—-~-Countless hours speaking to other neighbors

-—Corresponded on about ten emails back and forth with neighbor out of
country Holton Burns

—~Researched deed restrictions with survey and title companies, and with the
Travis County Clerk's real property public database

Sorry for the length but I knew the commission had wanted the viewpoint
of some of the other neighbors and T thought scme of the perscnal comments at
the hearing had not painted a full picture of the situation.

Thank you,

Tom Shelton
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3503 Winsome Court
Austin, TX 78731
April 28, 2011

City of Austin Residential Design and Compatibility Commission
P.O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810

RE: Modification Request for 3704 Bonnell Drive at 05/04/2011 Meeting

Dear Members of the Commission,

We do not object to the F.A.R. increase from 40% to 46.6% for construction of the 2 story house at 3704
Bonnel} Drive.

We do object, however, to the presence of another ye ar or multi-year construction project in the
subdivision. A recent multi-year construction project: at 3703 Bonnell Drive, across the street from
3704 Bonneli Drive, resulted in 10s of vehicles parked on both sides of the street near the entrance
intersection of the subdivision on a daily basis. This construction project and the resulting parking and
traffic made it very difficult for safe passage of vehicles in and out of the subdivision.  Traffic was not
managed when large construction vehicles such as dump trucks and cement trucks were present

resulting in damage to neighbors’ vehicles in several instances. The below pictures were a ”Ilght day of
construction traffic at 3703 Bonnel | Drive.




We are asking that you please respect the neighbors that reside in the opposite end of the subdivision

and must drive through the construction project multiple times a day to transport children and run the
course of their daily lives.

Please ensure that parking of construction vehicles is on only one side of the street and that traffic is
managed when larger construction vehicles are present.

Many thanks in advance,

Joan and Peter Swartz
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Number: 2011-031138R: Address: 3704 Bonnell Drive
Contact: Sylvia Benavides
Public Hearing: July 6, 2011 : Residential Design & Compatibility Commissior

ot
kg7 _ P _— o
[ Object: Holton Burns (Homeowner 3710 Bonnell Drive) mﬁ%'ﬁ A _;} t ﬁf@ HERY
Holton Burns: My Addrese: Homeowner 3710 Bonnel] Drive, Austin, Texas 787831

Send to:

City of Austin

Sylvia Benavidez

P.O, Box 1088

Austin, Texas 78767-8810

Dear Silvia,

1. 1; Holton Burns am the record owner of the property (3710 Bonnell Drive in Austin,
Texas) and have a vested financial interest to maintain my property’s intrinsic value.
Building 2 Mc Mansion next door to my horne will deteriorate that “value” whether it is
due to lost view, feeling cramped, stuck with a high imposing structore next door or a
combination of such as a result of a builder being granted a variance to city code,

2. The neighborhood is not a Mc Mansion area, each property is suited to the homes built
on it, come and see for yourself if you have any doubt.

3. The city has passed ordinances to protect properties from development which aggravates
the feel and relationship of one structures set back vs. another structures setback in order
to prevent opposition to development and leave shadows mmposed upon a neighbors home
among other qualified reasons of the ordinance,

4. lam asking the city to carefully review the plans of 3704 Bonnell Drive and then
conclude that the home exceeds and impacts current regulations and the neighbors who
border to subject tract,

5. As anorth neighbor of subject tract with the city to the South and East portions of my ot
will no longer be afforded a city view, nor be granted direct sunlight in the middle
morming,

6. Iwill likely end up looking at a drawn curtain rather than down the Balcones Valley out
towards downtown Austin which was “the” reason why I'bought the home I currently
own,

7. Ishare a side property with 3704 Bonnell Drive and hope the eity will pay increased
attention to that fact. I am not someone on the other side of the public street or around the
corner I am next door to this petition for variance, ‘

8. Inparticular the proposed house would be meompatible in size with the other properties
in the neighborhood and it will dwarf my own home,




9. 370475 design as proposed is 83%
lot!

10. The disparity in size between the homes which wrap around and share the border of this
lot will be striking particularly when compared with mine.

larger than mine and we share rougnly the same size

SUNE o1 1% oy Lpvnell DAIGE — VARIBHE
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Case Number: 2011-031138R o | object '

Address: 3704 Bonnell Drive T > W
Contact: Sylvia Benavidez /5 Vagrfm :
Public Hearing: June 1, 2011 Date: June 1, 2011

Residential Design & Compatibility Commission

Sarah Lynn Hill
3701 Mount Bonnell Road

My name is Sarah Lynn Hill, and my husband and i_live at 3701 Mount Bonnell Road. We share
a back lot line with the property in the application. | spoke in opposition to the application at
the May 4 hearing because | could not make sense of the applicant’s statements about changes
in F.AR. between an undisciosed preliminary plan and the plan in the application. At the
Commission’s insistence, Jim Einhaus of David Weekley Builders handed out copies of the
preliminary plan at the hearing. The builder and owner had made no effort to contact
neighbors about their plans, and so the Commission also directed the builder to meet with

affected neighbors, and the hearing on the application was postponed until June 1.

Since the May 4 hearing our neighbor Tom Shelton, my husband, and I have made a good faith
effort to understand the preliminary plan and the information in the application for variance,
We met with the owner (Bill Clark), the Weekiey Sales Rep (Jim Einhaus), and/or the Weekley
Designer (Dan Carlson) —both on the fot, at Weekley’s model home site in Round Rock, and on
our property. My hushand and { also toured the entire model home development in Round
Rock last Friday to view the model on which the builder's plans are based, in a setting of similar
homes. I have also spoken with Sylvia Benavidez in the Watershed Protection and
Development Review Department — the contact person for this application for variance — with
Sylvia’s supervisor John McDonald, and with Jody Zemel, Neighborhood Advisor in the Planning

and Development Review Department.

My first objection to the application for variance is based on the fact that the statements on
pages C1/1 and C1/2 of the applicétion for variance are not true. Their argument goes that

they had a preliminary plan with a F.A.R. no greater than 40%. Then, one change invisible to

1




the outside world {vaulting the family room ceiling), and another that does not affect neighbors
(adding._a window to the front of bedroom 5) incréased the F.A.R. to an unacceptable

percentage. Finally, the homeowners should be able to build the proposed plan since only the

homeowners are affected by these changes.

However, their preliminary plan did not have an acceptable F.A.R,, and the changes made from
the preliminary plan to the plan in the application did not increase the F.A.R. | know this based

on discussions with Sylvia Benavidez and John McDonald,

| provided a copy of the preliminary plan material handed out at the May 4 hearing to Ms.
Benavidez, who shared them with Mr. McDonald, and Mr. McDonald discussed those plans, and
Weekley’s methodology for calculating the F.A.R. in those plans, with my husband and me

vesterday afternoon.

1. Why vaulting the family room ceiling to a height greater than 15 feet does not increase
the F.AR.: The requirement to double-count rooms with a ceiling height of greater
than 15 feet was removed from the ordinance in June 2008. Also, last week Sylvia
confirmed that the Weekley F.A.R. calculations in the application do not double-count
the square footage of the family room and foyer — the areas with 20 foot ceilings. (See
page C1/7 of application.) So those two rooms contributed exactly the same square
footage in Weekley's preliminary and proposed F.A.R.-calcufations.

2. Why adding a window to the front of bedroom 5 does not in fact increase the F.A.R.:
Mr. McDonald said that in both the preliminary and proposed pléns bedroom 5 is part of
the second floor - not part of the attic. Bedroom 5 has the same dimensions in both
plans, and so it should contribute the same square footage to both plans. (However,
Weekley treated bedroom 5 incorrectly in the preliminary plan, understating tﬁe F.A.R.
of that plan.)

3. Why the preliminary plan has a F.A.R. greater than 40%. Weekley understated the

F.A.R. of the preliminary plan because in that plan they treated bedroom 5 as attic space




two plans should have the same F.A.R.: 43.2%.

table shows that 3] 15 homes have 3 F.AR. of 38% or less. In fact, 12 of the homes have 3
F.AR. of less than 30%, two have a F.AR, of 33%; and one has a F.AR. of 38%. The application
is for the subject Property to have a F.A.R. of 43%, which i believe is not compatibie with the
other nearby properties. To provide a visual illustration of this I've taken page C1/47 of their
application {a portion of 3 plat map from the Travis Central Appraisal District), which shows the
location of the different Properties in relation to 3704 Bonneli Drive, and color-coded the

nearby properties and 3704 Bonnell Drive. {See handout.)

/I’he/homes on the same side of the street and in the same block as the subject property —

including the subject property, are subject to deed restrictions on height and/or number of




Ok

make the property tower over the other nearby properties. {In fact, the owner of the property
has been notified that affected homeowners are taking legal steps to enforce the height

restriction in the deed.)

Als, 1 think that if Weekley believed the home to be compatible in scale and bulk it could easily
have provided a model of artist’s rendering to show how the home would look on the lot,
between the existing homes on either side. They have not done so. Instead they have provided
photographs of neighboring homes along with a photograph of the empty lot. Also, | have
asked Jim Einhaus more than once about the height of the homes on either side of the lot, and
his answer was that he did not know. If he does not know this he cannot know if the proposed

home is compatible with those existing homes.

Weekley did, however, provide information about how high the roof of the structure will be
compared to our home, and we have used this inform_ation o determine that the roof of the

proposed structure would indeed be several feet taller than the houses on either side of the

structure. -
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Case Number: 2011-031138R We object.

Address: 3704 Bonneli Drive

Contact: Sylvia Benavidez o )

Public Hearing: July 6, 2011 h : Date: June 28, 2011
Residential Design & Compatibility Commission

Sarah Lynn Hill and John Deigh j :

3701 Mount Bonnell Road ﬂ N

We own and reside at 3701 Mount Bonnel} Road, and we share a back lot line with the property
in the application. We oppose the variance because, as indicated by its FAR. of 43%, the
proposed house is tog large for the size of the lot, as well as in comparison to other nearby

homes, and we are concerned about preserving the integrity of the neighborhood,

Lynn spoke in opposition to the application at the May 4 hearing and again at the June 1
~ hearing. On june 1 the hearing was again Postponed, to July 6. On June 20 our neighborhood
association (HPWBANA) had a board meeting at which the applicants distributed copies of 3

revised plan, and John and the applicants discussed their respective viewpoints before the
board.

Since the May 4 hearing we have made a good faith effort to understand the original proposed
and preliminary plans, the revised proposed plan and the new “non-variance” plan, as well as

the information in the application for variance. Our neighbor Tom Shelton has joined us in this

Based on Travis County tax records, the size of the empty lot is 11,586 square feet. A new
home of 4,634 square feet (40% of the lot size) could be built there without a variance, but the
Owner wants a two-story 5,007 square foot house, which would have a FAR, of 43%. Also,
based on the pProposed plan, two rooms on the first floor, with about 450 square feet of floor
‘Space, have a ceifing height of 20 feet. So the true “volume” or “mass” of the proposed house

appears to be comparable to a two-story 5,400+ square foot house (a house with a F.AR.
exceeding 46.5%),




The applicants prepared F.A.R. calculations for 15 homes within a 300 foot radius of the empty
Iot, and their calculations show that all 15 homes have a F.A.R. of 38% or less. Infact, 12 of the
homes have a F.AR. of fess than 30%, two have aF.AR. of 33%, and one has 3 F.A.R. of 38%.
For a visual illustration of this we color-coded a plat map from the Travis Central Appraisai
District, which shows the location of the different properties in relation to the empty lot. We
also created a chart that compares the size of the empty lot, and the square footage of the
proposed house, to the lot and home sizes of each of the 15 nearby properties. (See attached
map and chart.) We believe the map and chart show that the proposed house would not be

“compatible in scale and bulk” with the existing homes in the neighborhood.

We think that if the applicants believed the proposed home to be compatible in scale and bulk
with the Bonnell Drive streetscape they could easily have provided a model or artist’s rendering
to show how the home wouid look on the lot, between the existing homes on either side. They
have not done so. Instead they have provided photographs of neighboring homes along with a

photograph of the empty lot. Also, Lynn has asked lim Eirhaus more than once about the

The empty lot is rectanguiar in shape, and the application shows the owner is leveling the land
before building begins, so the shape and slope of the land are not causing construction issyes
that require a variance. Also, the variance is not about changing the placement of the house to
Ppreserve trees. The sole issue seems to simply be one of voiume and square footage of the
house. Despite repeated meetings, the owner doesn’t seem interested in changing the plans to

comply with the city’s standard.

The applicants in their applications, at the hearings, and at the HPWBANA board meeting have
argued that they have preliminary or “non-variance” plans (that they do not want to use) that

have a F.AR. no greater than 40%. As we understand it, their current argument is that one




change to the non-variance plan {adding a window to the front of bedroom 5} increases the

F.A.R. to an unacceptable percentage. But they say this change does not affect neighbors so

the homeowners should be allowed to build the proposed plan in the current application.

However, the premise of this argument is false. Their “non-variance” plan does not have an

acceptable F.A.R.

On May 31 we discussed the applicants’ preliminary plan materials and their methodology for
calculating the F.A.R, with John McDonald, Supervisor in the Watershed Protection and
Development Review Department. Mr. McDonald explained that the applicants understated
the F.AR. of their preliminary plan, in part because they incorrectly treated bedroom 5 as attic
space. Today, John discussed their new “non-variance” plan with him, and he toid John that in
this plan as well they are incorrectly treating bedroom 5 as attic space. According to Mr.
McDonald, Bedroom 5 is part of the second floor in all of the applicants’ plans, and as such its

square footage cannot be ignored in any of them. -

For the July 6 hearing the applicants claim their “non-variance” plan has a F.A.R. of less than
40%. They claim that in this plan the area under the eaves surrounding bedroom 5 plus the
area of bedroom 5 can be ignored because it is habitable attic space that meets all of the

requirements of section 3.3.3.C of the Ordinance,

But this argument is incorrect because — as confirmed by Mr. McDonaid — bedroom 5 is part of

the second floor, not part of an attic, so the F.AR. is at least as much as the proposed plan.

However, even if bedroom 5 were treated as attic space, it would not be true that the space
could be ignored — for it faiis to meet one of the conditions in the Ordinance for ignoring
habitable attic space. The condition it fails to meet is that the space “adds no additional mass
to the structure.” (See section 3.3.3.C.5.) Adding this space, regardless of how it is treated,

adds mass to the structure, (See attached photographs.)




The applicants’ proposed and “non-variance” plans are versions of a Weekley model called the
P

Lundy. The attached photographs, which we took at the model home site in Round Rock where
we met with the applicants, show a 4-bedroom version of the Lundy (Model 1) and a version of
the Lundy in which a fifth bedroom has been added on the second floor over the master bath
(Model 2). Modei 2 matches, in its placement of the fifth bedroom, the version in the

applicants’ plans. As inspection of these photographs shows, adding this fifth bedroom to the

second floor adds mass to the structure.

A version of the Lundy that has been expanded to incfude a fifth bedroom on the second floor is
obviously more massive than the 4-bedroom version and so it cannot satisfy the requirement of
section 3.3.3.C.5. This means the square footage of bedroom 5 cannot be ignored. Asa

consequence, the “non-variance” version has a F.A.R. that is at least as great as the F.A.R. of the

proposed plan.'
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June 29, 2011

Sylvia Benavidez

Austin Residential Zoning Review
505 Barton Springs Road

Austin, TX 78704

Re: 3704 Bonnell Drive (Case 2011-031138 PR)

Ms. Benavidez,

Please pass along fo the RDCC that the Highland Park West Balcones Area Neighborhood Association
(HPWBANA) has voted 6 to 3 to oppose the variance request at 3704 Bonnell Drive (Case 2011-031138 PR ).

We appreciated the opportunity to include the landowner and a nei ghbor at our recent meeting on Monday, June
20 to better understand the issues surrounding this request. We also appreciated the surrounding neighbors
sending us their opinions via letter and email.

Ultimately, the NA believes that the lot owner has other viable options for the property. We feel the praject couid
be completed with the landowner’s desires in mind while staying within the limits of the ordinance, In addition,
widespread opposition by the neighbors was an important factor in our decision, In general, the neighbors
expressed concerti about the size of the project. Most of the swrounding homes are under 4,000 sq.ft. In
addition, the proposed FAR of the proposed project is much greater than those of the surroundin g homes,

One poiht brought up at the meeting was that a home of similar size could be built within the ordinance and
without requiring a variance. While we acknowledge that this may the case, the majority of the board felt that it
was offset by the precedent that would result if the variance were granted.

We respectfiilly ask the Commission to deny the variance request.

A representative from HPWBANA will attend the Commission's meeting on July 6, 2011. A copy of this letter
will be sent to those who aftended our neighborhood meeting,

Sincerely,

¢/

/' Y ,'f / . P ,f ,
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k{/ﬁ'f’%{ﬂz '7,,.,'; L e '{C?/ /ﬁ‘/ &

Andrea Torres, HPWBANA President

4601 Highland Terrace 78731

512-302-4294

andreatorres] I @yahoo.com

Highland Park West Balcones Area NA~P. 0. Box 26101 ~Austih, TX 78755




